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Draft Plan Strategy

Schedule of Proposed Typographical Corrections

Changes to text have been identified as follows:

e Text that is being removed is shown in red-strikethrough

e New or amended text is coloured blue

Whole Plan - remove all instances of ‘draft’ where relevant.

Whole Plan - Page numbers and paragraph numbers to be updated throughout to reflect any proposed changes

Whole Plan - Such other formatting corrections as may be required.

Reference | Section Page sollcy ) Proposed Change PJustlflc::\:ltl(c:JI:I for
Number aragrap ropose ange
Table
Number
PART 1
1.0 Introduction
TC-01 1.0 19 Introduction | ‘The HRA concerns Natura-2000 sites the national site network, the collective term for Change in
Paragraph the protection and management of European sites and their habitats and species’. terminology due to
1.5.5 Brexit.

2" sentence

5.0 Spatial Growth Strategy and Countryside Strat

egy

TC-02

5.1

55

SGS1
J&A Para
5.1.14

peliees policies

Typographical error

TC-03

5.2

59

SGS2
J&A Para
5.2.8

peliees policies

Typographical error

TC-04

5.3

63

SGS3
J&A Para
5.3.10

peliees policies

Typographical error




TC-05 5.3 67 SGS5 potiees policies Typographical error
Policy Box
(x2)
TC-06 5.4 71 Introduction | Under this scenario, the employment space demand in the Borough ranges from Typographical error —
para 5.4.7 83;400sgm 86,3465gm to +04,400sgm 107,933sqm by 2030 to reflect figures in
DPS-124 UUEPC
Report rather than
draft version.
TC-07 5.6 81 SGS8 (Gracehill Censervation-Area, Glenarm, Carnlough, Whitehead, Carrickfergus) Typographical error
J&A Table
5.7
Conservation
Areas
PART 2

7.0 Sustainable Economic Growth

TC-08

7.0

121

Introductory
text

Last
paragraph

peliees policies

Typographical error

TC-09

7.3

149

TOU6

J&A

Para 7.3.25
3 sentence

Relevant considerations in this regard are likely to include visitor numbers and the
provision of facilities linked to and enabling

Typographical error

8.0 Building Sustainable Com

munities

TC-10

8.0

169

Introductory
Text

Last
paragraph

peliees policies

Typographical error

TC-11

8.1

170

Introduction
Para 8.1.2

peliees policies

Typographical error

TC-12

8.3

208

Introduction
Para 8.3.2

peliees policies

Typographical error

9.0 Transportation, Infrastructure and Connectivity




TC-13

9.0

211

Introductory
Text

Last
paragraph

peliees policies

Typographical error

TC-14

9.1

219

TR4
Policy Box

eoenversatien conservation

Typographical error

TC-15

9.1

221

TR6
J&A Para
9.1.35

eoenversatien conservation

Typographical error

TC-16

9.3

238

RE1
Policy Box
criterion e)

eoenversatien conservation

Typographical error

TC-17

9.4

246

TOC1
J&A Para
9.4.16

eonversatien conservation

Typographical error

10.0 Stewardship of our Built Environment and Creating Places

TC-18 10.0 263 Introductory | pelices policies Typographical error
Text
Last
paragraph
TC-19 10.1 265 Introduction | pelices policies Typographical error
Para 10.1.8
11.0 Safeguarding our Natural Environment
TC-20 11.0 295 Introductory | pehices policies Typographical error
Text
Last
paragraph
TC-21 11.1 298 Policy Box it is agreed in advance with the-Eurepean-Commissien-appropriate authority Change in
Last bullet terminology due to
Brexit.
Appendices
TC-22 Appendices 325 Figure A6 “Remaining potential within settlements” figure for Carnlough should read as 360 not Typographical error

328.




