Local Development Plan 2030 **Draft Plan Strategy** Schedule of Proposed Typographical Corrections August 2022



				Draft Plan Strategy						
Schedule of Proposed Typographical Corrections										
Changes to	o text have beer	n identified	d as follows:							
	t that is being r w or amended t			strikethrough						
Whole Pla	n - remove all ir	nstances o	of 'draft' where	e relevant.						
Whole Pla	n - Page numbe	ers and pa	ragraph numbe	ers to be updated throughout to reflect any proposed changes						
Whole Pla	n - Such other f	ormatting	corrections as	may be required.						
Reference Number	Section	Page	Policy Paragraph Table Number	Proposed Change	Justification for Proposed Change					
PART 1					-					
1.0 Introdu	uction									
TC-01	1.0	19	Introduction Paragraph 1.5.5 2 nd sentence	'The HRA concerns Natura 2000 sites the national site network, the collective term for the protection and management of European sites and their habitats and species'.	Change in terminology due to Brexit.					
5.0 Spatial	Growth Strate	gy and Co	untryside Strat	egy						
TC-02	5.1	55	SGS1 J&A Para 5.1.14	polices policies	Typographical error					
TC-03	5.2	59	SGS2 J&A Para 5.2.8	polices policies	Typographical error					
TC-04	5.3	63	SGS3 J&A Para 5.3.10	polices policies	Typographical error					

TC-05	5.3	67	SGS5 Policy Box (x2)	polices	Typographical error
TC-06	5.4	71	Introduction para 5.4.7	Under this scenario, the employment space demand in the Borough ranges from 86,346sqm to 104,400sqm 107,933sqm by 2030	Typographical error – to reflect figures in DPS-124 UUEPC Report rather than draft version.
TC-07	5.6	81	SGS8 J&A Table 5.7 Conservation Areas	(Gracehill Conservation Area , Glenarm, Carnlough, Whitehead, Carrickfergus)	Typographical error
PART 2					
7.0 Susta	ainable Econom	ic Growth			
TC-08	7.0	121	Introductory text Last paragraph	polices policies	Typographical error
TC-09	7.3	149	TOU6 J&A Para 7.3.25 3 rd sentence	Relevant considerations in this regard are likely to include visitor numbers and the provision of facilities linked to and enabling	Typographical error
8.0 Build	ling Sustainable	e Communit	ies		
TC-10	8.0	169	Introductory Text Last paragraph	polices policies	Typographical error
TC-11	8.1	170	Introduction Para 8.1.2	polices policies	Typographical error
		208	Introduction	polices policies	Typographical error

TC-13	9.0	211	Introductory Text Last paragraph	polices policies	Typographical error			
TC-14	9.1	219	TR4 Policy Box	conversation conservation	Typographical error			
TC-15	9.1	221	TR6 J&A Para 9.1.35	conversation conservation	Typographical error			
TC-16	9.3	238	RE1 Policy Box criterion e)	conversation conservation	Typographical error			
TC-17	9.4	246	TOC1 J&A Para 9.4.16	conversation conservation	Typographical error			
10.0 Stewardship of our Built Environment and Creating Places								
TC-18	10.0	263	Introductory Text Last paragraph	polices policies	Typographical error			
TC-19	10.1	265	Introduction Para 10.1.8	polices policies	Typographical error			
11.0 Safeguarding our Natural Environment								
TC-20	11.0	295	Introductory Text Last paragraph	polices policies	Typographical error			
TC-21	11.1	298	Policy Box Last bullet	it is agreed in advance with the European Commission appropriate authority	Change in terminology due to Brexit.			
Appendices								
TC-22	Appendices	325	Figure A6	"Remaining potential within settlements" figure for Carnlough should read as 360 not 328.	Typographical error			